Office of Superintendent of Schools July 26, 2017
Board Meeting of August 9, 2017

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC
BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-2
represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These
items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on July 13, 2017. They were found to be necessary,
fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
confract. '

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm
or approve:

B-1. Change Order No. 4 on Project Number 01329500,
General  Obligation Bond  funded School
Replacement, Bunche Park Elementary for an
additional cost of $135,933.00

B-2. Change Order No. 6 on Project Number 01138500,
General  Obligation Bond funded School
Replacement, Frederick Douglass Elementary for an
additional cost of $134,020.00

TCAjb




6 40 | abed

"qe|S J00 J0JBAS3

3U3 JO UOIBASIS aU3 1981102
o3 sayeid pue sajbue

[9915 [BUONIPPE [jRISUt 01
wawdnba pue ‘jeusiew
*J0qe] papnold Jopeuod| 0 S |00°00C'2$ £0'¢05'C$ 03S| WO £102/9/L)9102/82/L1 o] S

yeys
107BA318 3 C1 Juadelpe
3sBY3 Y[ DYAH

S} B1BJ A1y pue |eas 0}
uawdinba pue ‘[eusew -
10qe] pepircid Jo1oenuoD 0 € 00°006'L$ L2'%22'2$ ov WO} . LLOZ/9/L|9L0Eg/8Z/LL 3 14

“Buipiing suy

O BOURIIUS UlRW BYL JBAO :
JeAr oaleAQ, Jooy pug
a1 82J0jutel Afean1onas ol
wawdmba pue ‘jeusyew
‘soqe] papiaold Joenuod| 0 Sy |00°629°vL$ GG'LSE'SLS v a3 LLOZ/S/LY LLOZ/LZ/E o] €

“$91U8D BIpaW ayl
our Bunjooltano voddns
qelS PaleAlld aul 10}

3o8p 1891S [eInanas Gl

X .G & 10 Uone|jeIsu au 1oj
juswdinba pue ‘eusIRW
‘Joqe] pepiroid Jooenuodl 0 gL |00°669'9% 60°.856'8% (ORI INO L102/9/L|9L02/LE/OL o] Z

*Burpiing
ureul aiy JO JOQ|) pUZ pue
1S1. aul uo Agqo| Joleaala

a1 e Bunuwelboldas
pue Bulim 1Npuo
P31BIDOSSE YUM SI030313p

IOWS (Z) oMl [[RISuUl 0} wslaoedal S led ayosung
wswdinbs pue ‘jeusiew papuny puog
“Joqe| papiaord 101020U00| 0 L |000£2'L$ 007LE'OLE 3Fa|  ¥I| LL02/9/L| LLoZNEE| D L 00s6Zel0| uonebiqo jereuen| ¢ 1-9
uonduosag ‘uiny | bey [peziioyiny | peisenbey |esnen|edhy | "paddy | ruiny | bey |wwel| oN sfold| uonduossg | #09 Riioed
sheq wsunsnipy ¥y | HelS |uonoy 18loid
ALITISVLS/AONIIONIAT TYIONYNIS DRAOMINVHL JOTLYALS OL MNIT
INYO43Y NOILONALSNOD ANV STILITIOVYS HILLININGD

192110 SeMIIoR JSIYD 'SUSLIOL D) swier

SALIMOY4 TOOHOS 40 301440
NV L2:8¢:8 L102/02/L .

1102 "6 1snbny jo Bunssiy pieog

Y LNJINHOVLLY
S100Y2S JO uspuuLadng Jo 82110




giogakb. -

*Buipling urew

3y} JO 18S0]2 [BIPOISN

- 102 1# wool e Buuooy
311 JIWEBIAT fjRISUl O -
wawdmnbs pue ‘[eus1EW

‘J0qe| papiroid Jopenuod| 0 S |00°029% 0T’ LL6S Ov| INO| LLOZ/9/L| LLOZ/LE/E 2 oL

‘Buipiing

urew a3 Jo Aemjjey

Jooy pugz au; uo Buim
pue alempiey Buoddns
'SINpUQ ‘siayeads

Y/d [euonippe g jleisul o)
wewdinbe pue ‘Jeusiew
‘Joge| papiacd Jopeauo)| 0 0L |00°00L'OL$ £6'50Z'LL$ EEE[IERSE

L102/9/L19L02/82/LL ] 8

Buim pue skemasel
'S3INPOW paleII0sse
yum siadwep axows
 JO uonejeIsul 3Y3 Jo}
wawdinbe pue ‘[eusteWw

‘Joge] papiroid to1oenU0D ] O § |00'9%5'0L$ 2e'126'0L$ 033 WO| LL0Z/9/L|8LOZ/LE/OL 2 g8

sabueys

[e2L103[ PalRo0Sse
yim uoneinByuoaal
wool pue Bupyby
otprs Joj pub adid mau
‘uonenBuuosal DYAH
PIAJOAUL SUORED|IPOW
9say] ‘plepuers
eua0 ubisap mau
198w 03 wool Buissesoid
[ea1uyos ] Jaus)

eIpa B4 AJIpow o3
wswdnbe pue ‘jeusiew
‘Jjoge; papiroid Jopenuo)

00097 'v<$

00°005'9¢$

s

oS

L102/9/L| LlOZ/ee/L

2

00862€L0

Juswasedal
papunj puog
uoneBiqo jelauss

S$3 3ded aydung

L-g

bay “o| 109lodd Auoey

uonay

vonduassag pazuoyiny | peisenbay

wswysnlpy

adAL | "pAddy

odyY

uvondLossg
19301d

‘uiny | ‘bay
sheq

asnen Uiny

Jels

way #030

MAOMINYES OIDTLYHLS OL MNIT
I3 LLININGD

ATTIGYLS/AONIIOIAHT TYIONVNIL
INYO43Y NOLLONYLSNOD ANV STHLTIOVS

1920 SANISRS JAIUD ‘SUBLIOL "D SWIer

SALMNOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440
NV £2:8€:8 LLOZ/0Z/L

L10Z '618nbny jo Bupiesiy pieog

Y INJAHOYLLY .
S[00Y2S JO UapUaIULIadnS JO 82140




610 ¢ abed.

“Buipiing

ulew a9y} Jo swoosisal
JOOJ} 1S|, BU1 1B suey
1SMBYX3 7/ 94} 108UL0D

03 sJosuas Asuednaso

10 uone|[elsul 8l 1o}
wawdinba pue ‘eusiew
‘10qe| papraoid Jooenuod| o 8 LZ'20r'1es 033 LLOZ/9/L| 9LOZ/LLILL 2 St

00'LBL'S$ WO

'e0ZL# Wool Buuueid
Jayoeal ey 1e Buuim pue
"INPUOJ PaIRISOSSE UM
'901ABP 9QCAS/UIOY LB
aJij [eUOHIPPE U [[eIsSuUl 0
wawdinba pue ‘|elaiRW
‘10qe] papiroid Joenuod 0 GL 0Z'¥2S'L$ 033 L102/9/L] LLOZ/LZ/E 2 vl

00'S9L'v$ WO

"(L# n.1¥) wun Buisuapuod
paIUNOLW JOOJ 81 10}
opaeidagal |49 feuonppe
ue Jo uone[[eIsul 8yl Joj
wewdmba pue ‘feusieWw

‘Joqe] pepiaoid Jooenuod| 0 L |00009'7$ G5'088'V$ O33] WO| LLog/9/L|glog/LL/LL o) gl

*G# ULNJ09 33 01 Juadefpe
SULLIN[OD {9315 [BInIonas
[euoiippe ¢ [{eisul 0}
juswdinbe pue ‘jeusiew

‘J0qe; pepirold Joyoeuod| 0 0¢ |00°008°'t$ AR AR 03s| WO| LLOZ/9/L|  LLOZ/E/L 2 2L

‘Bupiing

ulew syt o (gLLL 9
8LLL#) woonsa: syib pue
sKog a1 U} S9N JueIS|Sal
asmsiow 03 sapn Bue

pauioads sy aoeidal o1
wawdinba pue ‘[euaIBW

v

£

LL02/9/L| LLOZ/LZ/E

2

L

0096¢£L0

wawaeidal
papunj puog
uoneBlqo [rIeusD

S33ed sysung

L-4d

‘Joqe| pepiodd Joeauoy| 0 0 |00°.L£2'L$ 0Z'¥2e'L$

‘oN 108lo1d| uondusssg Apoed

108lo1d

‘paddy
OV

bay
uoioy

pezuoumy | peissnbey way #00

susnipy

uonduasag ‘uyiny | bey
skeq

osnegd {odA] yiny

Heis

HOMANYHL OIDFLYAHLS OL MNIT
“HA3I1ININGD

ALIMIEYLS/ADNIIOIH443 TVIONYNIL
INHO43¥ NOILONALSNOD ANV SHILIIDVYL

18240 SanIIoR 814D ‘SUaLI0 "9 slwier

SALIMOV4 TOOHOS 40 331440 AR ON
E<mmnmm“wmrom\om\m ,iwﬁrw%

£10Z "6 1snbny jo Bunesy pieog

Y INJWHOVLLY
$j00y2S JO JUBpUIULIadnS JO 3210




gioyak

‘OCLL#

wool 1e Buipjing urew

a1 Buusus suy 921AI8S
IBIBM & U1 0] [[em Bseyd
Burquinid e 1onnsuod o1
wawdinbs pue ‘[eusiew

"Joqe] papiaosd Jopenuo)| 0 0 |00°GLL'LS 09°055'L$ OV WOj LLOC/9/L} LLOZ/E2/L 3 Le

‘waishs

uliele aly syl 03 pooy
Uy 92 209UU0IBIL 01
wswdinbs pue ‘jeusiew

‘Joge] papiaoid Jo1oeBUO] |  Q 0L |00°£69'2$ ¥1'880'7$ 033| WO| LLOZ/9/L|9LOZ/LL/LL o) 0c

elslId

ubisap S4OaIN meu

au1 198w 03 abeubis woos
Y1 JO 8ZIS 3yl asealoul O
awdinbs pue ‘reisrew

Joqe] pepwosd soisenuold| 0 | 02 |00°57L'T$ 95'25L'2$ ov| WO| LLOZ/9/L; LLOZ/S/¢ o] 6L

191V Ag pabueyo sem
Uof93UU0D JIINSS [ 9]V
auy Joj jutod uoneoq]
rewbuQ eo1Iss 191y
palesoel au o) SHNpUoD
OAd .2 0 47 [euonippe
091 J0 uonejreIsul syl 10}
wawdmnbs pue ‘jeusiew

‘10qe] papiaosd Joloenuod| 0 0 |ooizo'es 92 12v'8% dS 1O} LL0¢/9/L}9L0Z/LLILL o) 8L

‘Bulping 383 81 Jo sioop
AJua ay1 Joj $10BILOD

Aynoas Jo0p 4 jjeIsur 0}
awdinbs pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe] papirosd Joroenuo)

oL

00'002°8% LOOLL'LLS

043

WO

L10e/9/L

L102/9/¢

2

Ll

00862¢€L0

wswase|das
papunj puog
uonebiqo jelsusn

S3 sied syoung

L-g

uonduasag uvondiiosaqg

100[01d

bay Aupoed

uonay

‘pAddy
Uy

pezuoyiny | peaisanbay
jusunsnipy

"yiny | "bay *ON 193[0ud

sfeqg

asnen uiny

HEIS

way #0020

edAy

ALITNEYLS/ASNIIOI44T TYION VNI HMAOMIANYYS JIDILVHLS OL MNIT
WA 043 NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITIOVYAS -J311ININOCD

JBMO SaNIIoR JBIUD ‘SusLo] 9 auwier

SAILMIOV4 TO0HOS 40 301440
NV [2:82:8 L10Z/0Z/L

1102 '6 1snbny Jo Bunesiy pieog

VY INJNHOVLLY
SI00Y3S JO JuUspuUsULSdnS 0 3210




6 Jo g abed

*Buiping sy Jo sauenUS
urew au) JAO ' JIBAA
NOOUBAQ, 100]} pUZ a3
galojutas Ajesmonas 01
swdinba pue ‘qeuerew
‘Joqe| papircid J010BIU0D

000FL'ELS

L82L2'9L3

v

L<E|

L102/9/L

L£102/€2/L

*J31U8J BIPaW 8yl

o Bupjoojienc uoddns
ge|s paens|e 3y} 10}

%J9p }{931S |BINIINAS SL

X ,§ & {0 Uope|[eIsu} aul o}
wawdinba pue ‘[euareWw
‘10q8] papiAcld 1010es0D)

el

00'568'9%

60°285'8%

Q3s

NO

L102/9/L

9L0z/ee/LL .

“Buipjing

utell aul Jo JOOY puz ¥
1SL 81 Us AQQol Jolens|a
o 1e Bujwweiboidas
pue BuLim npuos
PaIBIO0SSE LM S101081ap
oWs (Z) om jeisul o}
wawdinba pue ‘leueew
‘Joqe] papiacid 1010enue)

00°0£2'L$

00'vLEOLS

333

o3

LLOC/8/L

L102/L2/E

00S8ELLO

weswede|dal
100Y3s papuny puog
uopeBiqQ [eiauan

e
sseibrnoq youepaly

2-d

Jauanald moyy

Jeq e LA SdOUN
Jad se jaq Buiutem

uilee aly [euonppe

ue JO UoiIsuuUod

pue uone[EIsul ayl o}
uawdnba pue ‘[elslew
‘Joge| papiacid J010enU0)

00°00L'v$

88'987'S$

033

NO

L102/9/L

gLog/LL/LL

€C

(roLLl#

Wooy) JAaMous 1Ulj3 aul Jo
suswalnbat yidep vay
3yl 199w 01 [fem uonied
AIBepuooas B 19n.1sU09 01
wawdnba pue ‘eualeWw
‘J0qe] papirold J010BnU0D

00'0%9'L$

Ly'8L2'2$

v

L<El

L10Z/9/L

L102/9/¢

2

[44

00562€L0

Juswaoedal
papunj puog
uonebyqo [elsusg

S3 3ded syoung
L-g

vonduasag

"y

‘bay

paziloyiny

pai1senbay

skeq

wsuisnipy

asneg

adA ]

‘pAddy
oY

yny
ues

bay
uonoy

way

*oN 198{old

uondLosag
1afoid

#0D

Kpoed

NV [2:8€:8 L102/0¢/L

V INJANHOVLLY

ALNEVYLS/AONIIOIAAT TTYIONYNIL
NYO43d NOLLONYLSNOD ANV SOV

/102 ‘6 1snBny jo Bupesyy pieog
SJ00YDS JO JUBpUSIULBANS JO 8210

HHOMINYHL 3IDILVYALS OL MNIT

~J3L1ININGD

19910 SSNISe JOILD ‘SUSLIOL ‘D Swrer

SALLITIOY4 TOOHOS 40 321440




610 g ab.

-Buiim pue skemaoel
'S9INPOUL Pa1BID0SSE

yum sladwep ayouws

$ J0 Uone[eISU! 8U3 J0)
wawdinba pue ‘Jeusiew )
"Joqge| papiarctd Joloenuon) 0 ) 00°97S'0LY 0£'2LT'LLS 033 NO LL02/9/L) 9L0g/LL/LL o} 8

sabueyd

[e01110910 PIIRIDOSSE
yum uopenByuooas
waoo: pue fupyby

oipms Joj pub adid mau
‘uonenbiuosal JYAH
PAAJOAUL SUORBOLIPOW
9say] ‘piepuers

ey ubisep mau

193w 03 wood Bujssasoid
1B01UL08] JBjuad

BIpSW 3Y3 01 AJIpow 01
wawdmbe pue Teusiew
'Joqe| pepiaold Joenuod| 0 0 [0009%'vES 98'sv0'8e$ JO| MO LL02/9/L] LLOZ/EZ/L 2 9

‘qE[S JOO! I01eAS]e
aU1 JO UONEBA3[D 81 1091109
o1 sareld pue ssjbue

[991S [eUCHIPPE [lRIsUl O
swdinba pue ‘felsyew

‘J0qe] papirold Jodenuod| o § |0000Z°2$ 96'vyv'2$ 03s| WQ| LL0Z/9/L|8L0Z/EZ/LL| D g
yeys
JoleAe|a su 0] Juadefpe
asey2 Yo DYAH . S3
U} 1B 381 puUE [B3S 0) wswaoedal ssejBnoq youapaiq
wswdinba pue ‘jelterew [00yas papuny puog
‘Joqej papiaosd Jojoeauod| @ € [00006°L$ L6'LB6'LE OY| WO| LL02/9/L|9L02/E2/LL| 2 4 00$8£LL0| uonebiqo |eeusn| o . 2-dg
uonduassqg yiny|'bay |pezuoyiny | peisenbey |esneg|edAy | "paddy | yiny | bey |weyy| -oN108foid| uondussag |#09 Ajioed
sheqg wausnipy oYY jeis uonoy , 109f01d
ALITIGVYLS/AONIIOIA4T TVIONYNIL SRIOMIANVYYL JIDFLVIHLS O1 MNIT
INYO43Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV SAILTIOVA ‘FILLININGD

1920 SeMIvES JRIUD 'SUBIIOL 'O duier

S3ILAIOVYL TOOHJS 40 301440
NV [2:8€:8 L102/0¢/L

L10Z '6 1snbBny jo Bunsay pieog

Y INJNHOVLLY
S]00Y2S 40 JUspuauladng jo 82110




6 jo 1 abed

*L#NLY nun Buisuspuos
paunow Jool 8yl Jo}
opoeidadal |49 [BUCHIPPE
Ue JO UoRE[eIsul 3U) J0}
swdinba pue ‘jeueIBW
‘J0qe] papiaold J01oenu0)

00°'009'$

§5°088'v$

033| WO{ LL0Z/9/L

gLoe/LL/LL

el

*G # UWIN|03 97 03 juadefpe
SUWN|OY [391S [ednionis
JeUOnIPPE Z [eIsUl 01
wswdinba pue ‘eualeWw
"10qe] papiacsd Jo108nu0D

00°008°c$

L6'LBY'SS

03s| WOt LLoE/9/L

Lioz/e/l

2L

“Burping urew

auljo (6LLL#PUB BLLL#)
swoonsal sib pue

sRoq ay1 Ut sajn JuBIsIsal
armisiow o saf buies
pauyoads syl eoeidal 01
juawdinba pue ‘jeuarew
‘10q8} papiaold Jotoesuo)

00°LE2°L$

0g¥ee’Ls

Iy d3|  LL0Z/9/L

L£102/6/€

LL

‘Buipiing urew

aU1 {0 19500 [eIpoISn2
-10ZL# wool 1e Buuooy
3|1 JIWRIAT [[BISUl O
uswdmnba pue ‘jeusiew
‘10qe] papiactd Jopenuon

00°029%

0e'LLes -

oV WO LL0OZ/9/L

LLog/s/E

oL

“Buippng

utew ay3 jo Aemyjey

100J4 puz au; uo Bulim
pue ajempuey Buiwoddns
'Sunpue? ‘sieyeads

V'd jeuonippe g {jeisut 01
ewdinba pue ‘jeusiew
'10qe} papiacsd Joenuo)

00'00L'0L$

LO'9ES'0LS

333 d3| L1029/

g10¢/ee/LL

2

00s8¢LL0

slwadedss
jooyas papuny puog
uonefiqo jelsusn

s3
sseibnoq jouspal]

¢-d

uonduosag

yiny | ‘bay

pazuoyIny

pelssnbay

ashen

sheq

wusuwysnipy

‘paddy
UV

adAL

yiny
ueis

bayy
uonay

way

*ON 193[0ad

uondrosag
108lold

#02

Aypioed

NV Le-8€-8 L102/02/L

Y LINIINHOVLLY

ALIMIEVYLS/AONIIDIA43 TYIONYNIS
NYO43Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV SOV

£10z '6 1snbny jo Bunesip pieog
Sjooyos Jo wepusiuadng jo 390

MAOMINYYS JIDFLVALS OL MNIT

‘F31LINNGD

1931JQ SB[V JOIyD ‘SUBLIOL "D swier

SAILITIOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440




giogab.

‘Bunuwesboud pue Bupim
"INPUO2 SIIASP PPN
S "SUCHBI0] SNOUEA

12 S10]9913p IYOWS pue
129Y JO UOKe|[eISU S JO)
wawdmba pue ‘[2uael
‘10qe] papiroid Joroenuon

00°028'2L$

65°eL0'EL$

033

NGO

L102/9/L

aLoe/ee/LL

gL

‘Buipng

utew aul JO qe| e

pue esJte Bujuip sy ul adid
Butquinid pue suwnjoo
[991S [233U0D 0] [[BM
Bulwey g9 e 19N0SU0D O}
swdmbs pue ‘eusiew
"Joqe] papiacid Jojoenuo)

00°0S€°L$

60'826'L$

ov

o3

£102/9/L

LL0Z/6/¢

LL

"Buiping

UrewW a3y} JO SWOONS3)
JO0} IS 8y 1e sue]
1SNBUXa /£ 9Y] 193UUad

01 siosuas Kouednaao

1o uone|reisul syl Jo}
wswdinbs pue ‘jeusiew
"Joqe] papiacid Joioenuos

00'L6L'S$

22°890'9%

033

WO

L102/9/L

L102/6/E

SL

‘Buipiing

urewl au3 Jo £0¢ L# oot
ur @21A8p Bunsixe ayl

01 193UU02IB] pUE J]qeD
ULIg|R 81 ‘INpUoI Mau
'32IA8P 9¢O.IS/UI0Y Wiee
3.1 [RUORIPPE UE [[eisu! 0}
wawdinbs pue eusew
‘10qe] pepirold Jo10enu00

00°S9L'v$

0Z'yes'L$

[SEE]

[ple}

LL02/9/L

Lioz/Le/e

o)

L

- 00s8¢ELl0

wawaoejdal
[00y9S papuny puog
uonebiqo [elsuen

s3
sselfnoq Mouepsaly

-9

uondiasag

‘yiny| “bay

pazuoyiny

paisonbay

sheq

wswsnipy

asney

adA]

‘pAddy
2dY

yiny
ues

bay
uonay

waly

*oN 199fo1d

uondiosag
108l01d

#0D

Kupoey

NV [2:8¢:8 L102/0¢2/L

Y INJINHOVLLY

ALIMIEYLS/ASNIIDIAIT TYIONYNIS
INYOdTd NOILONALSNOD ANV SALLITIDYA

£102 '6 1snbny jo Bugesiy pieog
S]00Y9S jO Wapuauadng 10 330

DIIOMINY AL D103 LVHELS OL MNIT

‘J31HININGD

1920 SeNyIde JaIyY) ‘SUsLIO] 'S swer

SIILMIOV4 TO0HJIS 40 301440




6 10 5 obed

‘1aued josu0d

uayay 3yl 01 19Yeslq

du inys aul 10suU0dIBIL
01 S3JIM [BI11193]9

pue Aemade! ‘1ayealq

du unys e [jeisul 0}
wswdinba pue ‘feusieWw
“Joqe] pspiaosd Jowenuod| 0 L |00°0LY'G$ 50'960'9% Q33| WO| Li02/9/L]|9L0Z/eg/LL o} 02

"pUNOJ UOHIPUOD

ay jo AaAuns Jing se ue
apinold ‘sweaq apelb pue
sajd @1210U02 UsasaloNN
J0 UONBIO] PUB 3IUBISIXS
3yt Juawnoop pue Buippng

urew sy o1 jusaelpe s3

B3aJe Y} 91BARIXS O} uswase|dal sse|fnog youspalg
wawdinba pue ‘jeuatew Jooyas papuny puog

‘J0qe| pepircid Joweauod| 0 0 |00068'L$ 96°2£'8$ on|  NN|  LLOZ//L|  Lloeele| O 6L 00SgELLO] uonebiqo [essusD| g 2-g

uonduosag yny | bay [pezuoymny | poisenbsy (esne) |edAy| paddy | "uiny | bey |wsay| -oN19sfoid! uonduossg  |#0D Ajioed

sheq weunsn(py ¥y | Hels |uonay| welold
ALITIGVYLS/AONIIOIA4 TVIONYNIL MAOMIANVYHA JiDI LIS OL MNIT
INYO43d NOILOAYLSNOD ANY SIILITIOVS HALUININGD

JOoIQ SenIoe JeIyD ‘SUBLIOo] "9 swer
SALLITIDVYL TO0OHOS 40 321440

NV L2:8¢€:8 L10Z/02/L
£10z '8 1snBny jo Bunesy pieog

Y LNIWHOVLLY
- S100U9S J0 wepusuLeadng Jo 9910




ATTACHMENT B - 1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

General Obligation Bond funded replacement

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 4

Facility: 0641 Bunche Park ES
Project No.: 01329500

Architect: Zyscovich Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Dipompéo Construction Corp

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $7,622,422.50 CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 09, 2015
brEvous mxtRAS  $112,261.76| |ORIGINAL CONTRACT CONPLETION DATE  November 02, 2016
breviovs crprrs  so.o0| |ermvious o exmewstow o
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE  $112,261.76| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COWPLETION DATE  November 02, 2016
pREVTOUS APEROVED CONTRACT PRICE ¢ 57,734,654.26| |TIvE ExTENSION THIS cmveR 0
s omwes  $135,933.00| |ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE  November 02, 2016
rotar wET cmaes  $248,194.76| |sumsmaNTIan cowenmrion pae 1 w/a
crEpTT TO ConrTvemver  s0.00
abs. covmRact BRICE AFTER THIS CHmNGE  §7,870,617.26]
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS $36,120.05 0.47 % 0

OMISSIONS $169,593.71 2,22 % 0

OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 0

UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % [¢]

OTHER $58,021.00 0.11 % 0

SCOPE CHANGE $34,460.00 0.45 % 0

HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0

Totals $248,194.76 3.26 % 1]




ATTACHMENT B - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO., : 6

Facility: 1361

Project No.: 01138500

Architect: Zyscovich Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Dipompeo Construction Corp

Frederick Douglass ES

General Obligation Bond funded school replacement

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,538,922.50 CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 09, 2015
ermviovs mmas  $180,090.62| |ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE  November 03, 2016
pemvious creorts  g0.00| |previos towm memewszon
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE  $180,090.62| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTHD COMPLETION DATE  December 03, 2016
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE  { $6,719,013.12| |vmwe mxTEwsTON THIS cBANG2 o
maxs cmawer  $134,020.00| |aDI. CONPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE  December 03, 2
tomas wer coves  $314,110.62| |sosstavrian cowsemion oate 1 w/A
crEpre TO CowTTNGENCY  s0.00]
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE  $6,853,033.12
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

IYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS $34,470.60 0.53 % 0

OMISSIONS $184,284 .50 2,82 % 17

OWNER REQUESTS $34,460.00 0.53 % 0

UNFORSEEN $60,895.52 0.93 % 14

OTHER $0.00 4 0.00 % 0

SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % 0

HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0

Totals $314,110.62 4.80 % 31




LEGEND:

\ URIGIN:

. A-AE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)

E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

t-- UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize
“IA-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error

DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay '

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

0OO0-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement




