Office of Superintendent of Schools September 27, 2017
Board Meeting of October 11, 2017

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Aftachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-3
represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These
items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on September 21, 2017. They were found to be
necessary, fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract. ‘

F-40

Page 1 of 2




RECONMMENDED:

TCAjb:ed

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Fiorida,
confirm or approve:

B-1.

B-2.

Change Order No. 6 on Project Number 01329500,
General Obligation Bond funded replacement,

Bunche Park Elementary, for an additional cost of
$11,231.00.

Change Order No. 1 on Project Number 01339200,
General Obligation Bond funded partial replacement/
renovations, Cutler Bay Middle, for an additional cost
of $11,118.95.

Change Order No. 8 on Project Number 01138500,
General Obligation Bond funded school replacement,

Frederick Douglass Elementary, for an additional cost
of $11,231.00.

Page 2 of 2




Z Jo | 9bed

‘Buidid weais .

101 syueq 1onp Bunsixa

10 950dsIp pUB BA0WRAL 01
wawdinba pue ‘euslRWw
"10g®] peplacsd Joesuod| 0 0 |oc'ggy'es 90LLELS an NN LLOZ/LLIL Y £

'L Buippng

1010 wped Oy pue
SIIEIS MBU UL I0JUo3

ul asam sbunoo) pue asus)
Bunsixg ‘sBuncoy pue
aimonns aauay Bunsixa
ssods)p pue aA0OWal 0]
waudinbe pue ‘rusIEW
048] papiaoid JOWRIUCD | 0 0 |00ivZ'ss 89°512'8% ov| WO LLOC/ELIL v Z

'sBupocy ~

s.Buipnng mau au3 yum
IO UL BIOM S22/ 1R
PaJBA0ISIP SEM 1) Buiping
mau jo moke|uodn "LEL
pue gZL ‘£gl ‘LZL# s9°4

Jo gsodsip pue sA0Wal Q3 suone © SN Aeg Janing
wawdmba pue ‘jeuEIRW AquaMAulsasE|dey
‘Joge] papiaold Joenuc)| 0 0 |56'B5L2$ LG'E08'eS oYl WO L10T/ELIL A4 L QCZEEELO} [elUEd popun] 409D L 2-4

'g0IN0s Jamod

sy 03 saumxy Burewsa)
3y} 198UULAI DUR JSIUSD
BIP9W a3 Ul Augoeq

aul o1 Aupxold 95012

Ul p1esal saImy Why
wepuad () om aA0wWal 01
waudinhs pug ‘jels1EW
‘Joqel papmosd Jopraued| o 0 |00°L£Z°8% L62r8'9% 333  ¥3 LLOC/ELIL Y 2

RHIL
TIpaL Al U1 saamxy 1By
wepuad 3yl Jo) 518A02

do1usanisuen |[eIsu o3 waase(dal S3 Mied ayoung
watudinhs pue ‘[euaRW papun) puog
“1098| papiacid Jowenuey| 0 0 [00'PEETS B0FOL'3$ o=g) WO LLQZELIL] Y L 00g6zEL0| uonebBigo |eizuan| 9 - |
uonduosag ‘yiny | bay |pazucuiny | paisenbay |esnediedly | *paddy | yiny | boy |wsl| -onweloud| uonduossg |#02 foed
sfeqg uaunsnipy oAUy uels |uonoy 1aloid
ALY LS/AIDNIIDA43 TYIONYNIS DSTHOMINYA S D1DALVALS O MNIT
WHO43d NOILINALSNOD ANY SILLITIDVYA FILLININGD

J9IO Senioe JaIyD ‘suUsllo] "5 awier

: : S3ILTNOVY4 TOCHOS 40 321440 R
Eamwéoumi‘omﬁﬂm _,aéas

0PNLE I NS

L10Z 'L 1 JoGowQ jo Bunes)y pieog

YV ANIINHOVILLY ,
S[ooUSS Jo Juspusiuedng Jo a7




Z lo z abeA

301n0s Jamod

s11 0} Saunny Buiurewas
BU1 198UUOI2] DU JWSD
gIpaW Ay Uy Auoajey

2u1 01 Knuixosd asop

Ul p23e00] saunmy 1By
wepuad (2) oms aacWal o)
wawdinbs pug ‘eusRW

1Joge] papiaoIl JOWEIUOD| 0 0 |ooLgz'as 18'2v9'9% 333 w3 LLozisLL| v r
*JFIURD
gIpaw sy U seany by
wepuad ay3 19 s12A00 s
del uadnisuen frisul 01 uswasedas sseibneq youepald
wawdinhe pue ‘|euEIEw 02 papUNn} pLogd
Joge| pepiaod JO0RIUADE O 0 |o0vE6'vE 60'Y0L'8S 033| wo Lozeunl ¥ 1 posseLlo| uonebigo [misuen| g z-d
uonduasag ‘miny|"bay |pezuoliny | paisanbay osnen |sdl | "‘paddy | uiny bay |way| ‘op wafold| uondudsag | #0D Rupoesy
sheq wsunsnlpy o¥Y | HeiS |uonoy| - sloidg
ALITIGY LSIADNIIDIEA T TYIONYNIZ MEHOMINYAEA J1DFLTHLS OL MNIT

WJOL3y NOILONALSNOD ONY SALLMIOVA CE RN 0]

JOCIO senmoed JBIuD ‘suslio] o sler

._ STILITIOVS TOOHIS 40 IDNIH0 L5
zn_m_..g.miom:ma =

L102 ‘L1 Jeqog jo Bunesy pleog
S[00UDS JO WuRpUsLLadng Jo 9010

YV INJNHIOVLLY



ATTACHMENT B -1

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : &
Facility: 0641

Project No.: 031329500

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
BFCO:
Contractor: Dipempeo Constructien Corp

Bunche Park ES

General Obligation Bond funded replacement

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 47,622,422,50| |CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 09, 2015
prEvIOUS EXTRAS  $285,999.52| |ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETTON DATE  November 02, 2016
eRevious cemores  s0.00| |eviovs mrwe mxTewsToX o
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHRNGE  $205,999.52| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE  November 02, 2016
JUIOUS RPPROVED CONTRACT PRICE §7,908,422.02] |TTum ExrENSTON TS cmaweE
Sh, . CHANGE $11,231.00 ADJ. COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE Novembar 02, 2016
toran NET cRANGE  $297,230.52| |SUPSTANTTAT, CoMPLETTON DATE 1 N/A
cREDTT TO ConTTNeENCY  $0.00]
ADT. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE  §7,919,653.02
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY':

{Totals Including This Change Order. Exrrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYEE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS 546,422.05 0.61 % [¢]

CMISSICHNS 4203,9018.71 2,66 % 0

OWMNER REQUESTS 30.00 0.00 % a

UNFORSEEN $0.00 0.00 % Q

OTHER $13,328.76 0.17 % Q

SCOPE CHANGE $34,460.00 0.45 % Q

HURRICANE £0.00 0.00 % ]

Totals $297,230.52 3.90 % ]




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B -2

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1
Facility: 6111

Project No.: 01339200

Cutler Bay MS

GOBR funded Partial Replacement/Rencvations

Architect: Laura M Perez & Associates Inc
BFCO:
Contractor: Link Construction Group Inc

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

PREVIOUS $0.00
eREvIOUS cReDITS  $0.00|
orevious apemoven wr caawee  $0.0q]
prEvIOUS APPROVEN coNTRACT PRICE  $10,152,800.00]
wrs cmves $11,118.95|
wotar, weT cowee $11,118.95
ceEpTT TO ConTNemwcr  $o.00]

AR:T. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

$10,152,800.00

$10,163,918.95

CONTRACT AWARD DATE

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE

; CHANGE CAUSE SUNMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order, Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMNOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS 50.00 0.00 % 0
OMTS5T0ONS $7,430.95 0.07 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 0
UNFORSEEN $3,688.00 0.04 % 0
OTHER . $0.00 0.00 % ¢
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % o]
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % [¢]
Totals $11,118.95 0.11 % 0




ATTACHMENTB - 3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 8
Facility: 1361

Project No.: 01138500

Architect: Zyscovich Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Dipompeo Construction Corp

Frederick Douglass ES

General Obligation Bond funded school replacement

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRAQT STATUS

ORTGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,538,922.50

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE 56,957,774.93

CCHTRACT AWARTD DATE Septenmber 09, 2015

SUBSTANTIAT COMPLETTON DATE ' N/A

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Errorg + 15% Omigsions thresheld = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS 544,772 .60 0.68 % 0
OMISSTIONS $262,278.50 4.01 % 17
OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 4}
UNFORSEEN $75,026.33 1.15 % 14
OTHER $2,315.00 0.04 % 0
SCOPE CHANGE $534,460.00 0.53 % 0
HURRICANE 50.00 0.00 % Q
Totals 5418,852.,43 6.41 % 31




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A-AE

AM— Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

l-- UBC]

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm Stafff TRC Authorize
C/A— Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER— PAJE Error
HC- Hurricans
OM-— P/A Omissian
OT— Other
OW-— Owner Request
SC- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Errar
AO--~ Architectural Omission
CC- Criteria Change
CD-- Coniractor Defauit
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEQ-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

[3BR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEO-- Eleclrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

iD-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEQ- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

00— Owner Omission

OR- Owner Reqguest

RA-- Reinstate Afternate

RD-- Rain Dalay

SC- Scope Change

SEE- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- Statefl.ocal/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement

~ .




