Office of Superintendent of Schools February 7, 2018
Board Meeting of February 21, 2018

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School Board's
confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the cause for each
change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or reductions, and the
action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-2 represents the effect these
changes will have on the individual project contract. These items are presented to the
Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by the
Technical Review Committee on January 23, 2018. They were found to be necessary, fair,
and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from errors
and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part of the

evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system. The District
will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the contract

F-40

Page 1 of 2




RECOMMENDED:

TCAjb

That the School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,
confirm or approve:

B-1. Change Order Number 8 on Project Number 01329500,
General Obligation Bond funded replacement, Bunche Park
Elementary School, for an additional cost of $92,953.72

B-2. Change Order Number 9 on Project Number 01138500,
General Obligation Bond funded school replacement,

Frederick Douglass Elementary School for an additional cost of
$18,260.28

Page 2 of 2



G jo | abed

“Butping

J$3 pue Buipjing uew
SU Ul SWORJSSE|D AU 1B
spleog ugsllawold g7 e
J0J S8jqED UoIIEDIUNLILIOD
3 [fe1sul oF sjfem uoliped
3y} Ut sexoq apeidsoal
puz sBuLgs gnd yersty o)
wawdinbs pue ‘leuaRW
"Joger paplacad Joyenuon| @ 0 |0Uvee’ss L1%85'01% 33|  wd} 8L0/8L/L| LL0T/LE/CL ) 9

008

Ag palinbal se |, ‘op SHES
Ag Jooy punouB a; uo

1xe Alepuosss au Joj ubls
X8 [2Uoppe Ue lejs 0
wawdinbs pue ‘lgusjelu

‘loge] paplaosd Jojoenuod | D 0 |Bgoge’is 60°v09'L$ 33} WH| §L02/8L/L(2L02/LE/CL ] ¥

-gale Bunies

U34IIN Y3 Ul JUN Jouleals
pooy pue xog YN

B 10; s3joridena; jeolUiesie
|EUOLIPPE {|E)SU; 5}
Wwisidinbs pue ‘feusiew

‘loge| papiaodd JopEnuoD| 0 0 |ezgorees BY'6¥5' S 28] 0S| siozBliL]LLOE/E/) o) £

Weogl

BUE O] | SWOC.S8)

Je1s o3 uoneubisep

ufits ay; abueyo o}
yewdinba pue 'eusieWw
‘Joge| pepimoid JoReUOD] 0 0 j00'¥2es LE'6.5% ov| WO gl0Z/8L/L | LL0gIE 0L o} 4

‘slweanss) dnoab sub
pue sAog Jo} Sap0sse002

18110] [BUOHIPPE IO} §3 =4 ayaung
wawdinbs pue 'feyayeil wswisoe|dal
‘ioqe| pepiaoid Jopeguen| 0 0 |00858% COvEL' LS ov| wWo| siloemi/ijiiceneny] © L 00SBZELO papuni HOD| 8 1-g
uonduosaq Yy} 'bay |pezuoyiny | pa)sonbay |esnep|adiy| "paddy | yny | bay |way| roniosfosd] uondusseq |#05 Ayjioeg
sfeq usunsnipy L2} b Hers |uonoy joafoid
ALIMISVIS/AONIIDIAH3 TVIONVYNIL HHOMINYHA JIDILVELS OL MNIT
WHMO4TY NOILDNHLSNOD ANV SALLIIOVA FILHNINOD

180410 SeRiIoB JRIYD ‘suslo] 'S sliep

SALLIMTISYL TO0HDS 40 A0[440
WY 62:02:8 8L0Z/9¢/L

8L0Z ‘L Adenige jo Bupealy pieog
$]0040S JO JspusiuLadng Jo 3210

¥ LNJINHOVLLY




G0 Zon-g

‘UoNEs Yyl Jamas Bupsixa
12 SUOHSAUUeD |ESUOR18
[BUCHIDPE PUE J8M%Ea]
HN2UAD YOPMS J0aUU0ISIE
‘JBjSURI] MOU B [jBISUl 0}
uswidinba pue 'eusjEW
‘Joge| papiaodd sooeauon| o 0 |ooeog'es GL9¥Z018 034} WOJ 8L0ZRLA| LL0EHE/0L 2 bl
~0padsul JoleAs|e

1818 AQ palinba. se Usaco
Jooud Jazem LM Jepno
1049 ai6uis jeucnipRE
pue N adAy sammgxy

W feuonippe Z [isur o1
juswdinbs pue ‘2lsjeW
'i0ge| pepiacid J00BJUOD| O i |00'9Ev'eS PSLOT'YE 033| WO gL0Z/8L/L ] LL0TLECL 2 0L
lsued jonuon

HUR JB[[IUYD 3} 107 YN0
ADZL mou apiaoad oy
Juesdinba pue ‘lzusEW
\0qe| papinald J0)0BNU0D| 0 ¢} |002sL'zs 90'686'CE o33 WO| siog/el/L|LL0e/LEe0L Q 6
NORUSA Sd20W oW

AQ Daj|2IsUl pUB palaAlsp
awdinba pue asnyum;
sU 1o0:d 0} 'gdDan

Aq paysonbal se piend
AUnoas e J0 s301Adas

sy} papinoad Jopriueo| o 0 [LLEen')$ LOLEL'LS HO| MO| 810Z/8L/L{ ZLOZ/LEM0L 2 8
‘Buipling 383 pue Bupjing
uEwW ay} jo' ooy puy

2} Ul s3iXe AsusbBiews
auyy 104 s)uby| Aouablawe

[2UORIpPE J[E3SUL O _ §3 yeed sysung
awdinba pue ‘eusiel Jusweoe|dal
'10ge] papiactd Jopriuon| Z |000ze'es Zer8L v 033] WO| glozmu/L|2L0ZNEn)| O L 00S5ZE L0 pepun 809| 8 1-8
uoljduassag “Yiny|"bay [pazuoyiny | pajsenbay |asnenedAy | ‘paddy | “yiny boy |way| "oNnIoeload] uondusssag L #OD Ajoeg
sheq usugsnipy oMy | HeIs |uonoy 3oafouq
ALNEVYLSIAONITIDIH4E TYIONVYNIA HMHOMIINTYA JI93LVHLS OL MNIN
INHOS3H NOILONHLISNOD ANV S3LLIDVL JFL1INNOD

JBOLIO) Sanoe LBIYD 'SUALI0 ], D) SUHBp

SN0V T00HDS 40 321440
WY 6¢:02'8 8LOC/9Z/L .

Didow. oy
SUORA)S 00 BB

810Z 'Lz Alenigad Jo Bunesp pieogd
S[00Y2S JO WUSpUSULIBdnS JO 8210

Y INJAHOVLLY




G jo ¢ obed

‘stlocnsat
dno.t s pue sAog
2y} 10} S21I0SSO00E W00 sy
1330} [BUOIPPE ESUE O} juswiaoe|dal sseifinoq }ouepaly
wawdinbs pue ‘leusiew j00Yas Papuny puog
‘1008 pepiacid sol0BAUo)| O 0 |00'659% 00¥EL'1$ Ov| WO} 8L0c/8L/ | LL02/0E/LL 0 3 poGeel L0  uoneblqQ ErueD| 6 Z-9

'Sa0IAeS Ajales ap|

puB AJiEn pejejed B s
Buole sonsibo| uojjeao) (|
papnou yogm ‘sjqeuod
Herg-peap Busixa

2U} JO UDIIRD0|a] DU} JO)
juswdinba pue ‘jzusiewW
‘10qe] peplacid Jopeluod| 0 Zy |vavec'oes 8L7L96°EYS I8 QS| 8L0eeH L] LL0g/LE/0) ] L3

‘ONL Jo) sjusalnbal
YO Wnuiuus su

jesw o] walwsazd Jeydse
leuopippe Suldde pue
SI18A00 JJOYUEBLL PUL S1B|L
sbeuelp Bunsxs |BieAas
Supsnipe Aq jof Bupyed
Anoey 8y o uoyaes

18ee Y} epeifdn o)
wewdmba pue ‘leusiell
“Joqe] paplaold Jopeiuog| 0 0 {00950°0L% or'egL0Ls 340 H3| 8loZ/gl/l|LLoerie/ol o} gl

101 Bupled Ajnoey
Bugsixe auy Uy WesAs
abeutelp uLols Huysixa
U} WO} SUYSp eA0Wal 0}
wawdinba pue ‘leuajew
‘Joge; pepiod wpeauon| 0 £ |0000RZLS LO'9L9'ELS 3N Nl gLozg/8lLil] Li0e/1LE/0L 2 143

‘LslfepuUeA ¢} anp
pafewep eued gz ubls

sanbietl mau & [jBisul o) S Aled sysung
wewdinbs pug '[euolEwW awaoz|day
‘Joqe| papiaosd topoenuos| 0 0 |ooees'zs 8¥'1L02'¢S on|  wn] siozmiifZioziteol| O zi 00862EL0 papuURy HOD| B L-g
uondiosag -yny | ‘bay [pezuoyiny | paisanbay [asnes|edi) | 'paddy | uiny | bay |ws)] "onNiosfoid] uondusssg |#0D Apoeq
sheq jusuygsnipy oYY | Heg |uondy yoload
ALIMIVLS/AIDNIIDIEAAS TVIONVYNIS MAOMINYAL DIDFLVHLE OL MNI
WHO43Y NOLL2NYLSNOD ANV S3LLINIOVYA HALLIWNOD

1900 SBNNI0R JBIYD ‘SUBLO] "D swier

SHILITIOYL T00HDS 40 J01440
WY 62028 81.02/92/1

810z ‘1z Aenigad jo Bugssiy preog
sjocyoS 10 JUapUsULadng Jo 8010

V INIWHOVLLY




G 10 ¥ wud

-Buippng

UiBUI AU} JO JOO) PUZ

3y} 2oy spybl Acusblews
[BUCHIDRE LB [iejsu: ©)
justudinbs pue ‘leusiEWw
‘loge; pspiroid Jopenuon] 0 [009l¥'L$ 958128 Q33| WO glogmi/Ly Lwoz/Les 2 I

"Buiping upew

&Y) Ul SWO0ISSEIo B Jo)
spieoq uesyawosd g1 2
10} S2|GE0 UOIEIIUNUILIOD
U3 [IRISUL 0} Sfem uogiped
aly} ul saxoq ajeedenal
pue sbuis (nd e1su 9}
Wawdinbe pue ‘eUsTeW
‘loqe| papicid JopenuEad| o 0 |0OEEl'es ¥2v85'9% 333 o3| 21028/ LL0BILEE 2 9

: 008

Ag pasnbal se |ON saels
Ag iooj punaif 2yi uo

Pxe Alepuooss ay; oy ubis
Hxa [BUOKDPE . UR (238Ul 0}
wawidinba pue "jeuaEWw

joqe] pepinosd toppeauon| ¢ 0 [sg882'L$ 60¥09'1$ 033 WOi 8L0ZmL/L] LL0Z/LErs 1 L4

BRlE

Buiates udyouy sy Ul
18lUB8}S Poo) PUB Xoq yjw
0} sajeeydasal |eouoae
[EUQRIDPE [eysus o)
juswdinbe pue ‘[eUseLL

‘Joge] papiaoad JopBRUOD| 0 0 |ezore'ee 61" 6¥5'TS 0SF  OS| slozm@LAfLL0z6L0L O £
‘011 PUB 0L swoonsal
Hes cyuoneubisep 53
ubis auyy eBueys o) Wweweoe|dal sse|Bnoq yauspary
swdinba pue eusIRW |0C49S DapUN) puoy
‘loqe) papinosd Jopenuen| o 0 |oovees 12'6.6% OV| WO| sLoZieL/L|LL0Z/0s/0L] 2 z 0059€L 10|  uonebao |mieueg| 6 z-8
uopduasag yny|"bay |pazuoyiny | paysanbsy {esnes|edAr| ‘paddy | ‘uiny bay jwey| ‘oNoaford| uopnduoseqg |go9 Apoeq
skeq sugsnipy DYV Heis  juonoy jo0foig

ALNIEYLS/ADNIIDIA4T IVIDNVYNIL MUHOMIAVHA JID3LVHLS OL MNI
NHOS3Y NOILONYWLSNOD ANV SFILLINIDVYA F31INWOD

JB2O Sal|I0e JeIYT) ‘'SUBLI0| "5 sLer

SALLMIOVL T00HOS 4O 321440
WV 6¢:02°8 8L02/9Z/L e oy

SUzpars e Juns

8102 ‘12 Aenigsd jo Bunesiy preog
$]00yoS JO JuspusilLadng JO 22410

¥ INFWHOVLLY




g 10 G ahed

‘snduwies syy jo uopoas
1s8m a1 Uo Bulppng
abeio)s sy

au pue Buping

abeio1s gd Bunsixe au Jo
sj|eMm JoLEIXe auy pied o)

- Juswdinge pue ‘eusiew
‘joge; peplaold jopEnUoD | 0 Q0 [o0zesLs 8¥' 06228 08| 0S| BrOZmL/L] LLOE/0EOL o) £i

‘enalo ubisap

SdOGN Aq paanbad se 0|
Buppzd sy) woly pray Aed
s geledes ©) a5eb pue
30UB} MaU B PPE 08y 10|
Bunyed suj jo uenoes
pue =ale Aed Arzwund ayy
12 3uBiay sous) Yul} UEYD
pejlelsu) ay Aipau o)
wawdinbs pue ‘|leusjew
‘Jogei papiraid Jojoeauon| o 0 |oozie'es 1672L1'9% av| W) si0emsl/L]| Ll0C/kT/9 a3 ki

Hnoa
piey mau e 01 Buidiys
Egialion sy ppe o}
wswdinbs pue ‘|eusew
‘loge} paplaoid Jopriuod| o 0 |/972Z5% 28568 Ov|{ WOj| siodiel/l| LL02/EL/O 2 g

‘uBls sanbiew

MU BYj JO MBIA BU]
Bugonysge pue Apedord
28U} J0 JoauIod N ey}

uec paleso| sl Aueboyew
Bunsixs a4y wol; saysusig
520X Bunwwy Joy
wawdmnbe pue ‘euayew

'10GE] papiacid JopeRuoD| 0 0 |ogiai’ls 0510114 08| 0S| eiozmsl|  ZloEe| 0 8
"9f Ny
J0 vopeJado jo 9ouanbas 83
3y Bunwtelsoldas 1oy Juswaoedas sseiBnog jouapald
wawdinba pue ‘feusiew |00YSs pepun} puog
‘10ge] paplaoid Jopenuod| 0 0 jo0si2'1$ eESLY' TS 3aN|  dF) elozel/L|  Zwoeie] O 8 00G8ELLG| uvonedigy eseuen! 6 z-d
uonjdussag uyiny "bay {pezuoyiny | paysenbay jesnen |edAy| "paddy | ryiny | bay jway| onjosloag| uondusssq (oo fAsed
sheqg juaunsnipy DYV | Hes |uonoy jo3foad

ALIMEVLISIAONIIDIAAT TVIONYNIZ HHOMAWVYHA D19 LYHLS OL MNIT
WHO-AZY NOILONYLSNOD OGNV S3IHTIOYA F31LHINNOD

1800 salIved 48D ‘SusiIo] "5 swiep

831L10V4d TOOHDS 40 321440
WV 62:02:8 8102/92/1

GF poowoy
.”u.en.na_m.snm&_:m

810z ‘1.Z Aenigad jo Bupssy pieeg
SO0UDS fo JUSpUIULIRANS JO 80UI0

Y LNINHOVLLY




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 8

Facility: 0641 Bunche Park ES

Projeat No.: 01329500 GOR funded replacement
Architect: zZyscovich Inc

BFCO:

Contractor: Dipompeo Construction Corp

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $7,622,422.50 CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 09, 2015
eREviovs mkmmAs  $303,776.07| |ORIGINAL CONTRACT CONPLETTON DATE  November 02, 2016
prmviovs creoits so.oo| |emeviovs Tmee mxmewstow o
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CRANGE  §303,776.07| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE  November 02, 2016
" tous aperoveD cowrRscr prICE 57,926,198.57| |TiMe xeewstow wmrs cmavez o
wed cmwez $92,953.72| |ADT. COMPLETION DATE APTER THIS CHANGE  November 02, 2016
coman wer cuavee  $396,729.79| |sumsmamriaL comerevrow mame 1 w/a
creprr 1o covtmemwcy  $0.00
ADI. CONIRACT PRICE APTER THIS CHANGE  §8,019,152.29
CHANGE CAUBE SUMMARY:

(Totals Inc¢luding This Change Order. Errors + 15% Cmissions threshold = 0 %)

TXEE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS

ERRORS 363,866.48 0.84 % 0

OMISSIONS 5226,929.71 2.98 % 0

OWNER REQUESTS 31,062.77 0.01 % 0

UNFORSEEN $15,482.00 0.20 % 0

OTHER $13,328.76 0.17 % o

SCOPE CHANGE $76,060.07 1.00 % ¢

HURRICANE 30.00 0.00 % Q

Totals £396,729.79 5.20 % &)




ATTACHMENT B - 2

WORDE Cp
& 2
giving our slydents,
b, the wortd A
(&2, O

e‘ffCSC\’\OO

SUMMARY QF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 9

Facility: 1361 Frederick Douglass ES

Project No.: 01138500 General Cbligation Bond funded school replacement
Architect: Zyscovich Incg

EFCO:

Contractor: Dipompec Construction Corp

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,538,922.50 CONTRACT AWARD DATH September ¢9, 2015
PREVIOUS ExTRAS  $418,852.43| |ORIGINAL CONTRACT CONPLETION DATE November 02, 2015
seeviovs crepzzs  so.oo| |emeviovs Tme mxmewszow n
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE  $418,852.43| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED CONPLETION DATE  becember 03, 2016
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $6,957,774.93| |11we sxvewsrow mats cwnez
wwis cwwes $18,260.28| |AD3. CONPIETTON PATE ASTER THIS CHANGE  December 03, Zu..
rora wer cwwez  sa37,112.71) |somswaweran cowereriow pate  ;wgust 21, 2017
crapir o cowtmeEwcy g0

ADJ. CONIRACT PRICE AFTRR THIS CHANGE  $6,976,035.21]

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Tetals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOTINT Percentage DAY¥YS
ERRCRS $53,594.60 0.82 % G
CMISSTONS $5266,447.05 4.07 % 17
OWKER REQUESTS $0.00 0.600 % 0
UNFORSEEN 575,026.33 1,15 % 14
OTHER $2,315.00 0.04 % 4]
SCCPE CHANGE 539,729.73 0.61 % Q
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
Totals $437,142.71 6.68 % 31




LEGEND:

L IGIN;

A-- AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmit.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Design Builder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I-- UBCH

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

5-- State DOE

U-- User {Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm StafffTRC Authorize
A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PAJE Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Qwner Request
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AQ-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL.-~ Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEQ-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

1D-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Deiay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

00-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA~ Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-~ Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement






