Office of Superintendent of Schools April 9, 2018
Board Meeting of Aprit 25, 2018

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC
BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachment B-1 through B-6
represents the effect these changes will have on the individual project contract. These
items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on March 20, 2018. They were found fo be
necessary, fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resulted from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

F - 40

Page 1 of 2




RECOMMENDED:

TCAjb

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,
confirm or approve:

B-1.

B-3.

B-4.

Change Order Number 3 on Project Number
01339200, General Obligation Bond funded partial
replacement/renovations, Cutler Bay Middle School
for an additional cost of $5,135.69.

Final Change Order Number 1 on Project Number
01434000, General Obligation Bond funded
renovations, Jesse J. McCrary, Jr. Elementary
School for a credit of $1,557.80.

Change Order Number 1 on Project Number
01434400, General Obligation Bond funded
renovation, Kenwood K-8 Center for an additional
cost of $881,341.00.

Final Change Order Number 1 on Project Number
01339300, General Obligation Bond funded
renovations, Miami Sunset Senior High School for a
credit of $161,340.08.

Change Order Number 2 on Project Number
01534700, General Obligation Bond New K-8 Center
School, located at S.W. 167 Avenue And S.W 95
Street, Miami, Florida 33196 for an additional cost of
$3,207.70.

Page 2 of 2



Z o | abed

unoweE
Asuabupucs 1cenuoo
pAasnun au 10y Jpaln

(08'v28'82$)

(09'v28'02$)

=18)

MO

aiog/tl/e

8LOe/L/E

‘paoe|ds) eq

¢} paimbal 10u aiam Aoy
WIOMITND PUB SI9ANO|

Ay spising Buysixe

i0) 1ipas e papiacid
1eBeuspy UonInIsu0s

{oozse'aLe)

(ooess'zig

a8

28

8L0Z/7L/E

LLOZ/LEL

"§0 PUE ¥0 ‘€0 s.Buipiing
fupsixa 1o SI0puUIod
wied o3 juswdinbs pue
jeHaEW JOgE| 2piaoid
Q) JeBeuepy UOIANASUG)

00'682' S

00°'59£'29%

28

28

21L02/¥L/E

gLozZ/L/E

000vEFLO

309loid susyeAdUl
papun) pusg
uoRet|go |elsusg

jeud

fooyas

Aigjualayg ur
‘ABIDDN [ 95S9p
Japlo eBusyn [euly
Z-H

uswase|dal

ainbal pue Sunpiom

jou ale sublls Bugsixe
ayL "L Bupiing Bugsixe
10 JOOY PUOIIS B j2
SS1I0SSSIDE PUE JINPUCD
‘Butim Buiphiou yom
10 2d0os U] jou subls uxe
9 soedal 03 Juswdinks
PUE [ELIBJEW 'i0q8|
aplacid 03 JOjoRIHUOT

6L'89LFS

ZEEPO'9Y

o8

28

BLOT/FLIE

2L0Z/6/T

san punoBlspun
Bupsixs Jo UGHES0| WIYUQD
0} yled adej|on mo)
pasodosd je (fiopeiojdxs)
BuiBbip yos wioyed o]
wswdinbe pue ‘[euayzw
‘10ge; papiaosd 10j0Bi3u07

gg9/8%

26'766%

an

NN

8L0e/¥L/E

8L0T/LE

o)

00ceseLC

suone
ACUIHAUsWasR|dey
[Eried papun; puog
uoRelqO ErIRUID)

SIN feg BN

-9

uvondiaoseqg

yny|-bay

peziioyny

po)sanbay

sheq

usugsnipy

asnen

adAy

“paddy
odv

gy
Hels

bay
uonoy

way|

“oN Jo=loud

uopduosag
1oefoid

#Q0

fyoey

Nd 62:1e:¢l 8102/Siv

¥ ININWHOV.LLY

ALITIEVLS/AONIIDIE443 TVIONVNIL
WAHOLA3Y NOLLONYLSNOD ANV S3LLINIOYA

AHOMIANVU A DIDALVELS OL MNIT

F3LLINNGD

1992110 sanoed 18I ‘suslio] 'S auler

SALLITOVL TOOHIS 40 FI440

8107 'z iudy Jo Bunesiy piecg
sjo0ysg Jo Jepusiulladng Jo 8910




Z jo g ebed

g6LEE BRMO|]
IUIEIR 193G 66
M'S PUE anuaAy
I8yeslq voos Jebie; yum sucyels L9 "AVS 3B
489G YOSE oeluol WBLNIS 009 Yim pajedc) flooyag
ul s6ueys o) uewdnbs (L-s5BYd) JBIUaTD I3Jua] 8- maN
pue [BueiBW ‘10ge| -3 mal - puog
spiacid oy Joesuad) 0 0 joLiezes 11°6ET'es 033y WO| sLogibe| Blozwie 2 L 00/pEGL0}  vonebigs jeselen]| g §-9
JInowe
AousBuguoo Joenuod
pasnun alojpaid; 0 0 (ezoers)  |(eszoarls) ¥0{ MO| 8L0Z/vL/e| BLOZIS/E v [4
“UOTIONIISLOS Japun
SEM Plell Uaym SaIpAlDE
$120ds |00yYs 10} paLUrou
51500 UojErodsUR [euld | SHS }9Sung [wey
19} S4OQNW @sinquual 1080l susRAOUS Y 13pa0 aBueyyg [BUld
o} ;efeuep uogonasuol| ¢ o |lLzzirene  |Ueens'ang) HO| MO| SL0ZWwLie| gi0Tivlie| O L COEBEEL0 PapUN EOD| L v-2
‘i SRUIS]E Yonpap
J8pun ABluuing NG [euy
pajejjoBau sy} Ul umoys
sanjea ales syp Buisn AU
sdoos yosfoid ay) oju; 109foud ucgeaousl -y poomuay
3¥2eq $ Bulping sesule; pepun; puog
0} jsBeuBl UQPONASUOD| by ¥9 |00 Lve'legs 00 L¥ELO8S vd| MO} B8L0T/FLE] BLOC/ALIZ v 2 DOPPEFLO| ucheBigQ felsusn) 1 g-d
uonduosag ‘yiny|‘bayj|pazioyiny | peyssnbey |esneg|edA) | ‘paddy | ‘uiny | bay |way[| -oN3deloig| uondusseg |#0D Aupoey
sheq juaugsnipy DMV | Hels |uonoy 30sfold

Nd 62:LECL 8LOZ/G/Y

V INIWHOVILY

ALTIIGVYLS/ADNIIDIZEE TVIONVNIA
WHOLA3Y NOLLONYLENOD ANV S31LMIDV

8107 ‘gz judy jo Bugssyy pieog
$|00YoS JO JuepualuLadng o 32O

HIOMIWVYL D193 LVHLS OL MNIT

‘FALLINNGD

J9OLO SonIlIcR 1RIUD 'SUSLI0] ") SuED
S3LLINISVY4 TOOHIS 40 321440




ATTACHMENT B - 1

Hha o

émem; SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO., : 3

Facility: 6111 Cutler Bay MS

Project No.: 01339200 General Obligation Bond funded partial
Replacenent /Renovations

Architect: Laura M Perez & Associates Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Dink Construction Group Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CORTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $10,152,800.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE May 24, 2017
pREvioUs mxvRAS $47,715.18| |ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE  November 19, 2018
ereviovs creores  so.oo| |ereviovs e mxeewston o
PREVTOUS APPROVED NET cHANGE $47,715.16| |PREVIOUS ADIUSTED COMBIRTTON DATE  November 19, 2018
" GVIOUS BPPROVED CONTRACT PRICE  $10,200,515.15| |fIMG EXTENGION THTS cEANGR o
sis omwer $5,135.6| |nos. comprerzon pate armer THis cmawam  movember 13, 2018
rorar wer cwawe $52,054.07| |suBoranrras cowermTiow pATE 1 w/a
crapir 10 cowrmvomser 0.0

ADI. CONTRACT PRICE APTER THIS CHANGE  $10,205,654.87)

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Orderx. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT, Percentage DAYS

ERRORS 80.00 0.00 % [}

CMISSIONS $516,946.12 0.17 % 0

OWNER REQUESTS 50.00 0.00 % Q

UNFORSEEN 531,749.56 0.31 % 4

OTHER 50.00 0.00 % 1]

SCOPE CHANGE $4,159.19 0.04 % 0
| HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % 0
| Totals $52,854.87 0.52 % i)




SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 2

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO, : 1

Facility: 3021 Jegge J, MeCrary, Jr. Elementary School

Project No.: 01434000 General Obligation Bond funded renovations project
Architect; Nyarkc Architectural Group, Inc.

EFCO:

fContractor: Link Construction Group Inc

ORIGINAL

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE

$2,235,441.20

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT PRICE $2,236,99%.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 07, 2016
;X'ITRA_S I ‘i;]m;)(; ;R?G;AI EOI;I‘R:\C; ;OBE’IET;OI?E;&T; B December 0L, 2017
erspizs  go.00| |mreviovs Tiws mxTEwsTON 0
APBROVED NET GHANGE  $0.00| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE December 01, 2017
APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE $2,236,999.00| |tTMR mxTENSTON mHTS cRaweE o
_________________ (§1,557.00) | [ADJ. COMPLETTON DATE APTRR THTS CHANGE  December 01, 201
Camwez  (83,557.60)| |sUBSTANTIAL COMPLRTION PATE  August 18, 2017
 cowrawemvey 0.0

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order, Errors + 15% Omissiong threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRQORS $0.00 0.090 % 4]
OMISSIONS $0.00 0.00 % o]
OWNER REQUESTS {(528,874.80) -1.29 % 0
UNRFORSEEN 5G.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER 50.00 .00 % o]
SCOPE CHANGE 527,317.00 1.22 % Q
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % Q
Totals ($1,557.80) -0.07 % Q




ATTACHMENTE -3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NG, : 1

Facility: 2701 Kenwood K-8 Center

Project No.: 01434400 General Obligation Bond funded renovation project
Architect: Nyarko Architectural Group, Inc.

EFCO:

Contractor: Veitia Padron Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $3,122,313.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE June 21, 2017
eewvious mawas  $0.00| [ontomwal cowmRace cowermTiow paTe  December 07, 2018
erovious cvrzs  so.oo| |eweviovs Tmes exwenstow o
eravious aperovip mmr cmavce  $0.00| [ewEvious apoustsn cowstaTion paTE  December 07, 2018
mvious aeerovip cowteact prIcR $3,122,213.00| |1mme mxTEwstow mezs cemwes 64

ds e sae1,301.00| [aps. COMPLETTON DATR ARTR THIS CWGE  February 09, 2019
roman wmr cmsex sesl,ai.c0| |sussmanvia coweeriow pate W/
cREpTT TO CoNTTNGENCY  $o.00)
ADI. CONTRACT PRICE AVTER THIS CHANGE  §4,003,654.00)

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

[(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = ¢ %)

TYPE AMOTINT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS 50.00 0.00 % 4
OMISSTIONS 50,00 0.00 % G
OWNER REQUHESTS $881,341.00 28.23 % 64
UNFORSEEN 50.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER 50.00 0.00 % QO
SCOPE CHANGE 30.00 0.00 % O
HURRICANE $0.00 0.00 % Q
Totals 5881,341.00 28.23 % 64




ghing our sfudents,

b, he wond

o 3,
X g WY

£1C g

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 4

Facility:

Proiect No.

FINAL CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

7531 Miami Bunset SHS

: 01339300 General Obligation Bond funded Renovationg Project

Architect: 8ilva Architects
EFCO:
Conrtractor: Thornton Construction Co Inc
CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 45,557,859.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 0§, 2015
erevious mermas  $0.00| |ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE  August 21, 2016
previous ceeprrs  so.oo| |ewevious rmwe Exrewszow 0
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CwANGE  $0.00| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE  August 21, 2016
enmvious averovED cowrRacT PRICE §5,557,059.00| |TTmE DxTENSION IS chwex o
s comwee ($161,310.08) | |ADT. COMPLETION DATE APTER THIS CHANGE August 21, 203
womar, wer comves ($161,310.08) | |cuBsTANTIAL comerErioN PDATE October 26, 2016
creprT TO cowrmvaewcy  s0.00]
ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE  $5,396,515.92]
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order. Errora + 15% Omissicns threshold = 0 %)
TYPE AMOUNT Peraentage DAYS
ERRORS 50.00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS 40.00 0,00 % Q
CWNER REQUESTS {8161,340.08) -2,90 % Q
UNFORSEEN 30.00 0,00 % QO
OTHER 30.00 0.00 % 0
SCOFE CHANGE 30.00 G.00 % 0
HURRICANE 30.00 0,00 % ¢
Totals ($161,340.08) -2,50 % o



ATTACHMENTEB -5

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 2
New K-8 Center School, located at 3.W. 167 Avenue

Facility: 0117 and 8.W 95 Street, Miami, Florida 33196

Procject Ko.: 01534700 General Obligation Bond - A new K-8 Center (Phase-1)
with 600 Student Stations

Architect: Zyscovich Inc

EFCO:

Contractor: Link Construction Group Inc

CONTRACT STATUS CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAT, CONTRACT PRICE $511,802,140.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE September 06, 2017
breviovs exsmas  $5,802.47| |oRIGmuan cowrRncT coPLETION DATE  August 03, 2018
ereviovs cmmores  so.oo| |eemvious Tiem Exrewston o
" GvIOUS ARPROVED NET GHANGE  §5,802.87| |PREVIOUS ADJUSTED CONPLETION DATE  August 03, 2018
UREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE  §11,807,942.87| |vime mxvewstow murs caawee 0
twrs cmwee $3,207.70| |aD3. COMPLETTON DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE  August 03, 201
;O;A; N_E‘T—CQN—-GEM S ;9?0;(“) T;'; ;U;—S;AN—;I—;L——C&P;—E;I(;T _DA;E _____________ N 7A
creprr TO Comrnemwe  go.00)

[ADT. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE  $11,811,150.57)

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. BErrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Parcentage DAYS
ERRCORS . 50.00 0.00 % 0
CMISSTICNS 49,010.57 0.08 % 0
OWNER REQUESTS 50.00 0.00 % a
UNFORSEEN 50.00 0.00 % 0
OTHER 50.00 0.00 % 14}
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % o]
HURRICANE 50.00 0.00 % 4]
Totals $9,010.57 0.08 & 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN:

A~ AE

AM- Asbestos Mgmt.
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

{-- MDGPS Specialists/Depts.

DB-- Resign Builder

DS~ Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

I~ UBCI

M-- Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User {Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-- Confirm StafffTRC Authorize
C/A-- Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PA/E Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Reguest
S8C-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
GE-- Contractor Error
CEE-- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civil Engineering Omission
CL-- Clerical Errar
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR-- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Builder Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEQ-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE- Fastrack/Coord. Crror

FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission

ID-- Inspection Delay

MD- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanicat Engineering Error
MEQ-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OC-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-~- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforeseen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement



