Office of Superintendent of Schools . August 22, 2018
Board Meeting of September 5, 2018 :

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

LINK TO STRATEGIC
BLUEPRINT: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS PRACTICES

This request for changes to the construction contract includes items for the School
Board's confirmation. Attachment A represents a summary of the change items, the
cause for each change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time extensions or
reductions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 and B-2
represent the effect these changes will have on the individual project contracts. These
items are presented to the Board for confirmation as required by State Statute.

These items have been recommended by the Project Architect and were confirmed by
the Technical Review Committee on August 8, 2018. They were found to be
necessary, fair, and equitable.

The Project Architect will not receive additional fees for the items that resuited from
errors and omissions in the design phase of these projects. This factor will become part
of the evaluation of this firm for consideration of future work with this school system.
The District will pursue recovery of costs from the Project Architect as called for in the
contract.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED:

TCA:jb

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida,
confirm or approve:

B-1.

B-2.

Change Order Number 4 on Project Number
01339200, General Obligation Bond funded partial
replacement/renovations, Cutler Bay Middle School
for an additional cost of $38,062.43 and a time
extension of 23 days.

Change Order Number 1 on Project Number
01442900, General Obligation Bond funded
renovation Project, D A Dorsey Technical College
for a credit of $46,382.16.

Page 2 of 2



Z jo | abed

“SaniBN punosbiepun
Buysxs yym 1o1yuoa

03 anp pabueys sem
SIN0I SI9pest [BIMOSY
‘wool auy spisul ¢ Buipyng
10} SIepesy [EdL0se

uns o} Japig U wieod
81109 Buisixe auy) apisu
Buidid pue Juswdinba
2s0ds|p pue aA0Wa: 4
wewdinbs pue ‘jeusiew
‘Joge] papiaoid Jojenuo)

00'¥59'L1L$

L8vLL0Z8

oNp NN

2102/213

8102/81Z

“Buippng

M3 JO UOONISUGo

YU JOIJUOD UL ueg

Jonp pue sBugooy Buipping
‘saaJ; Buisixe 4o |2aowal
Q] pajE[al UohIpueD
u28salojun Jof JOJORUCD
[eJaual 2y} 0} usIsUBIX®
awn syqesuaduzco

uou B 81 Sy,

|24 ot

00°0%

00°0%

20 NN

8L0Z/Z/8

8L0Z/12/9

A08e e

‘51€€ 'POTE “FOLE 'COLEH
swgolyieq g Buippng

U swoessal dnalb

18 Bunysy Asusbiawe
1/B}sU] pue yspuiny 0}
Jawdinbs pue ‘eusjew
‘Joqe] paplnoid JoroRHUOD

11629'e$

LLBZSES

o33y WO

gL02/c/8

2102/c/8

‘ublsep 191Y

ul pajesipul se Jired mau
0] SIUSWNIOP JOERUQT U
P31EDIPU SE UDKOBUUOD jO
Jui0d WO INpUoD 201Aes
181V 8y} puaxa 0}
audinba pue euajew
‘loge| papinold moloenuo)

00°289°GLS

ARl A

38 JS

8L0Z/2/8

LL0Z/vLic)

J

0026EEL0

suone

AQUBMAUSWSoedey
{efed papury puog
uoiefiqo [eiausn

s Aeg Jenna

-4

uondiassqg

yny | *hay

pazuoyny

pajsanbay

sheq

wawjsnipy

asned (adAy

‘paddy

Y

iy
yes

bay
uonay

w3

opN 1938ioug

uondiasag
19901y

#00

Aioey

Nd i1 121 8L0Z/v1/8

¥ INIWHOVLLY

SAJNLIVH SSANISNT I1FYNIVLSNS ANV JALLIA433

1800 SSRIOES JOIYD ‘SUSLOL "D swier
STV TOOHDS 40 301440

81L0Z ' tequisideg jo Bunssy pieog
$|00Y03 JO JuUspUsIUadNS 10 2010

{LNHCdIANTE D193 LYHLS OL MNi1
NOILONYLSNOD ANV SILLITIOV

SAHLLININOGD

prac oty 9
SJUUNT 400 Bupb




Z o z abey

diND

u paegebau se papiacid
1ou Bulpuog sicoelUuCD
-gNSs 101 Ypalo apiaold

0} sofeuepy vogongsusd| 0 ¢ [{er98g'ies) (0o'eie'ss) dO| MO,  8L0ZIZ/-| LIOZ/LLZI0L 2 Z

abap0n (B3]

RInowe fasioqv g

AousBupuos joenuos 10a{ciy uopeAousy
pasnun syl JopipR1d| Q0 0 |lerasr'ves) (ev'sev'¥Ts) d01 MO 8LoZrere) LLoe/og/oL Q 3 00621FL0 papunl 4ot L Z-g

"2 Bup(ing ur uayoy 104
SUl} Jamas uayoig Jedal 0
Wwawdinbs pue “teualew
‘1oqe| papiroid Jojaeiuon] 0 0 |898¥Z'cd 29'8bZ'E$ an NN 8L0Z/Z/8| LL0Z/0L/LE 2 9
"BAIE LIWPY

0} B0 LE# W00 B9[S
wioy |pued Anass

MSU BY} a1ea0kel 0} AouayAuslsoe|day SN Aeg fapiny
wawdmnbe pue Yeusyew etled papuny puog
‘1oqe| paplaoid JopReauol| 0 0 {862L0'%% e RRAN A 033| WO s8LCg/em| 8Ligves 2 g oozeeelo| uoueBigo [elsuso| ¥ i-4

uonduasag yiny | ‘bay |pezoyiny | paisenbay |esnenadfy | ‘paddy | -yiny | bey [way| -onosloig| uonduasseq |#0D Apoeq
sfeq juausnipy oYY Heis (uonoy yaloig

suone

SADILOVYC SSIANISNG FTIVYNIVLSNS ANV IALLDTA43 :INI™EdANTG J93LVALS O MNIT
NOILLIMNELSNOD ANV S3LLIMOVA HALLINWOD

1820 salived [oyD ‘SusLo] "o awlep

SOV 1GOHIS 40 F21440
Wd 5L LiC)L 8LOT/PLIS

210z 's sequisydeg o Bugasy pleog
5|0040S JO JUBspUBLLIAUNG [0 8L

YV LNINHIVLLY




¢ our students i
tha wordd 3

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT B - 1

General Obligation Bond funded partial

CHANGE ORDER NO. : 4
Facility: 6111 Cutler Bay MS
Project No.: 01339200
Replacement /Rencvationg
Architect: Laura M Perez & Associates Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Link Construction Group Inc

CORTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 516,152,
peoviovs memas §52,851.57)
expviovs crwpres
rRovious apvRoVED NET Caves 552,
= i0us apeROVED cowmRacT sRICE 10,205, 654.07)
o Commwes $38,062.43]
roma wEr cuanes $50,
ckevir To conmmemsey
303 cONURACT PRICE APTRR TS cHmvGE | 10,243,

CONTRACT STATUS
800.00 CONTRACT AWARD DATE May 24, 2017
854.07| oriommas contracT comersTion pATE  November 13, 2018
$0.00| [rrmviovs Toue memmwsrow g
254.07| [PREVIOUS ADOUSTED comPrETION DATE  November 13, 2018
654.87 _'I_‘I;E_};!};E;S;);T—P_I‘I; C_HA;G—E— ST ;;
062.43| [aps. comimrroN DATE APTER THIS CHaNGE | December 12, 2018
s17.30| [supsuawrimi, cowermrow oaTe w/n
$0.00)
717.30)

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Including This Change Order. Exrxrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

I¥PE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS 50,00 0.00 % 0
OMISSIONS 524 ,548.87 0.24 % 0]
OWNER REQUESTS $0.00 0.00 % 0
UNFORSEEN $46,652.24 0.46 % 23
OTHER 30.00 0.00 % o
SCOPE CHANGE 519,716.19 0.19 % 0
HURRICANE 30.00 C.00 % 0
Totals $90,917.30 0.90 % 23




(i
ﬁ

ATTACHMENT B - 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER

ga’w‘n? our shudernts

a he world A
o 7
QMS@%O

CHANGE ORDER NG. : 1
Facility: 8139
Project HNo.: 014429090

D A Dorsey Technical College

GOB funded Renovation Project

Architect: Laura M Perez & Asscclates Inc
EFCO:
Contractor: Carivon Construction Company

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $2,495,639.00
brevious mxmeas  $0.00)
eRevious crEoTzs 0.0
ereviovs appRovED NET Caves  $0.00)
LREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE < 52,495,639.00]
wts cmves (366,382,160
romar, wAT cmmwes  (846,302.36)]
cravir 0 Contmveswer  $o.00)

ADJ. CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE 52,449,256.84

CONTRACT AWARD DATE July 13, 2018
(ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE  October 20, 2017
erovious vime sxeewstow o
erovious ADSUSTED CowPLETION DATE  October 20, 2017
riwe permweton mazs cewes o
AD7. COMPLETION DATE AFTHR THIS CHANGE  October 20, 20,

susstanrran cowersron pats botober 20, 2017

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

{Totals Inciuding This Change Crder, Brrors + 15% Omissions threshold = 0 %)

TYPE AMOUNT Percentage DAYS
ERRORS $0.,00 0.00 % Q
OMISSIONS 30.00 0.00 % Q
OWNER REQUESTS ($46,382.16} -1.86 % Qa
UNFORSEEN 50.00 0.00 % a
OTHER 50.00 0.C0 % Q
SCOPE CHANGE $0.00 0.00 % Q
HURRICANE 50.00 0.00 % a
Totals ($46,382.16) -1.86 % 0




LEGEND:

ORIGIN;

A AJE

AM-- Asbestos Mgmt,
C-- Contractor

CM-- Construction Manager

D-- MDCPS SpeclalistsiDepts.

DB-- Design Bullder

DS-- Design Services (Group)
E-- Educational Fac. Plan.

i-- UBCI

M-~ Maintenance Dept.

P-- Project Manager

S-- State DOE

U-- User (Principal/Admin)
ACTION:

A-- Approve

C-~ Confirm StafffTRC Authorize

== Confirm/Approve Authorize

TYPE:
ER-- PAJE Error
HC-- Hurricane
OM-- P/A Omission
OT-- Other
OW-- Owner Reguest
SC-- Scope Change
UN-- Unforeseen
CAUSE:
AE-- Architectural Error
AO-- Architectural Omission
CC-- Criteria Change
CD-- Contractor Default
CE-- Contractor Error
CEE- Civil Engineering Error
CEO-- Civit Engineering Omission
Cl.-- Clerical Error
CME-- Construction Manager Error
CMO-- Construction Manager Omission
CR- Contractor Request
DBD-- Design Buiider Default
DBE-- Design Builder Error
DBO-- Design Builder Omission

DBR-- Design Builder Request

EEE-- Electrical Engineering Error
EEQ-- Electrical Engineering Omission
FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error

FO-- Fastrack/Coord, Omission

|D-- Inspection Delay

MD-- Manufacturer Delay

MEE-- Mechanical Engineering Error
MEQO-- Mechanical Engineering Omission
OD-- Owner Delay

OO0-- Owner Omission

OR-- Owner Request

RA-- Reinstate Alternate

RD-- Rain Delay

SC-- Scope Change

SEE-- Structural Engineering Error
SEQO-- Structural Engineering Omission
SR-- State/Local/City Requirement
UC-- Unforesesen Conditions

UD-- Utility Co. Delay

UP-- Unit Price

UR-- Utility Requirement






